Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 13
Cisco Catalyst 9400 Supervisor Engine-1
Built for Security, IoT, Mobility and Cloud
Advanced persistent security threats, the exponential growth of the Internet of Things (IoT) devices, mobility everywhere and cloud adoption
require a network fabric that integrates advanced hardware and software innovations to automate, secure, and simplify customer networks.
The goal of this network fabric is to enable customer revenue growth by accelerating business service rollout.

Cisco public
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 3 of 13
Supervisor Engine-1 chassis and line card support
Table 2 shows the supervisor engine and line card slot assignment options in the Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series chassis.
Table 1. Cisco Catalyst 9400 chassis slot: assignment options
Chassis Single Supervisor Engine-1
Slot Assignments
Redundant Supervisor
Engine-1 Slot Assignments
Line Card Slot Options Supervisor Engine-1
Minimum Software
Cisco Catalyst C9407R Slot 3 or 4 Slots 3 or 4 Slots 1, 2, and 5 to 7 Open IOS-XE 16.6.1
Cisco Catalyst C9410R Slots 5 or 6 Slots 5 or 6 Slots 1 to 4, and 7 to 10 Open IOS-XE 16.6.1
Table 2 summarizes the performance capacities of the Supervisor Engine-1 on a per-chassis basis.
Table 2. Cisco Catalyst 9400 Supervisor Engine-1 bandwidth per slot for different chassis
 Cisco Catalyst C9407R Chassis Cisco Catalyst 9407R Chassis
Supervisor Engine-1 80 Gbps per slot 80 Gbps per slot
Table 3 summarizes the line card modules supported on Supervisor Engine-1.
Table 3. Cisco Catalyst 9400 Supervisor Engine-1 line card and module support
Line Card Description Minimum Software
C9400-LC-48U Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000 (RJ-45) Open IOS-XE 16.6.1
C9400-LC-48T Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 (RJ-45) Open IOS-XE 16.6.1
Predictable performance and scalability
Table 4 highlights the performance and scalability enhancements of the Cisco Catalyst 9400 Supervisor Engine-1.
Table 4. Cisco Catalyst 9400 Supervisor Engine-1 performance and scalability features
Features Performance and Scalability

Software policy for Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Switches
Software policy for Network Stack components
Customers with Network Essential Stack and Network Advantage Stack software feature sets will be provided with maintenance updates
and bug fixes designed to maintain the compliance of the software with published specifications, release notes, and industry standards
compliance as long as the original end user continues to own or use the product or up to one year from the end-of-sale date for this product,
whichever occurs earlier.
Cisco Embedded Support for DNA term components
Cisco Embedded Support delivers the right support for Cisco software products and suites. It will keep your business applications performing
as expected and protects your investment. Cisco Embedded Support for DNA Essentials and DNA Advantage term components is included as
part of the switch value. Cisco Embedded Support provides access to TAC support, major software updates, maintenance and minor software
releases and to the Cisco Embedded Support site for increased productivity with anytime access.
Ordering information
Table 10 contains ordering information for the Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series.
Table 10. Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series ordering information
Product Number Description
C9400-SUP-1(=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Supervisor 1 Module
C9400-SUP-1/2 Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Redundant Supervisor 1 Module
C9400-SSD-240GB Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 240GB M2 SATA memory (Supervisor)
C9400-SSD-480GB Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 480GB M2 SATA memory (Supervisor)
C9400-SSD-960GB Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 960GB M2 SATA memory (Supervisor)
C9400-DNA-E Catalyst 9400 DNA Essentials Term license
C9400-DNA-E-3Y Catalyst 9400 DNA Essentials 3 Year Term license
C9400-DNA-E-5Y Catalyst 9400 DNA Essentials 5 Year Term license
C9400-DNA-E-7Y Catalyst 9400 DNA Essentials 7 Year Term license
C9400-DNA-A Catalyst 9400 DNA Advantage Term license
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 13 of 13
Product Number Description
C9400-DNA-A-3Y Catalyst 9400 DNA Advantage 3 Year Term license
C9400-DNA-A-5Y Catalyst 9400 DNA Advantage 5 Year Term license
C9400-DNA-A-7Y Catalyst 9400 DNA Advantage 7 Year Term license
C9400-NW-E Cisco Catalyst 9400 Network Essential License
C9400-NW-A Cisco Catalyst 9400 Network Advantage License
Cisco Capital
Financing to help you achieve your objectives
Cisco Capital can help you acquire the technology you need to achieve your objectives and stay competitive. We can help you reduce CapEx.
Accelerate your growth. Optimize your investment dollars and ROI. Cisco Capital financing gives you flexibility in acquiring hardware,